RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 94 -2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENTS TO CERTAIN EMPLOYEES IN
CONSIDERATION OF THEIR WAIVER OF GROUP HEALTH BENEFITS

WHEREAS, New Jersey Statutes 40A:10-17.1 permits any municipality which enters
into a contract providing group health care benefits to its employees to allow any employee who
is eligible for other health care coverage to waive coverage under the municipality’s plan to
which the employee is entitled by virtue of employment with the municipality; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of such waiver, a municipality may pay to the employee
annually an amount which shall not exceed 25% or $5,000, whichever is less, of the amount
saved by the municipality because of the employee’s waiver of coverage; and

WHEREAS, employees of the City of Gloucester City were offered the option to waive
coverage and receive payment of a maxium 25% or $5,000, whichever is less, of the amount
saved in consideration of their waiver of coverage; and

WHEREAS, several employees of the City of Gloucester City have elected to waive
their coverage; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the
City of Gloucester City that payments be made to those employees who have waived coverage
for the 2021 term as enumerated in the attached Schedule A of recipients.
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Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 23™ day of Nov., 2021.
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MOORE
DAVIS
DILLON
HAGAN
GLASSMAN
SANDERSON
DRISCOLL
PATE
CHAPMAN
GREEN
GARTLAND
HILL
BRYSZEWSKI
BECKER
COXE
HOPKINS
JOHNSON
RYAN
LITTLE
MCKINNEY
WALTON
MORRELL
DRISCOLL
CHAPMAN
WATSON
Wall

ADRIANNE
JAMES
KURT
PATRICK
ERIC
CHARLES
JOHN
MATTHEW
COLIN
BRIAN
PATRICK
JANICE
JOHN
MICHAEL
GREGORY
JOSEPH
WILLIAM
BARBARA
JAMES
BENJAMIN
BRITTANY
MICHAEL
JOSEPH
ZACHARY
DONNA
Keith

SCHEDULE A

Coverage
Family
Spouse
Family
Family
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Spouse
Single
Single
Family
Chiid
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Family
Single

Spouse

Payment
5,000.00
4,971.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,265.00
2,265.00
2,265.00
1,510.00
1,321.25

943.75
4,971.00
2,265.00
3,315.00
5,000.00
3,315.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
1,666.67
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,265.00
4,971.00

416.67

93,726.34




