RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY County of Camden, State of New Jersey #R 240 - 2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENTS TO CERTAIN EMPLOYEES IN CONSIDERATION OF THEIR WAIVER OF GROUP HEALTH BENEFITS

WHEREAS, New Jersey Statutes 40A:10-17.1 permits any municipality which enters into a contract providing group health care benefits to its employees to allow any employee who is eligible for other health care coverage to waive coverage under the municipality's plan to which the employee is entitled by virtue of employment with the municipality; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of such waiver, a municipality may pay to the employee annually an amount which shall not exceed 25% or \$5,000, whichever is less, of the amount saved by the municipality because of the employee's waiver of coverage; and

WHEREAS, employees of the City of Gloucester City were offered the option to waive coverage and receive payment of a maxium 25% or \$5,000, whichever is less, of the amount saved in consideration of their waiver of coverage; and

WHEREAS, several employees of the City of Gloucester City have elected to waive their coverage; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Gloucester City that payments be made to those employees who have waived coverage for the 2021 term as enumerated in the attached Schedule A of recipients.

Dayl R. Baile, Mayor

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 23rd day of Nov., 2021.

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk

SCHEDULE A

		Coverage	Payment
MOORE	ADRIANNE	Family	5,000.00
DAVIS	JAMES	Spouse	4,971.00
DILLON	KURT	Family	5,000.00
HAGAN	PATRICK	Family	5,000.00
GLASSMAN	ERIC	Single	2,265.00
SANDERSON	CHARLES	Single	2,265.00
DRISCOLL	JOHN	Single	2,265.00
PATE	MATTHEW	Single	1,510.00
CHAPMAN	COLIN	Single	1,321.25
GREEN	BRIAN	Single	943.75
GARTLAND	PATRICK	Spouse	4,971.00
HILL	JANICE	Single	2,265.00
BRYSZEWSKI	JOHN	Single	3,315.00
BECKER	MICHAEL	Family	5,000.00
COXE	GREGORY	Child	3,315.00
HOPKINS	JOSEPH	Family	5,000.00
JOHNSON	WILLIAM	Family	5,000.00
RYAN	BARBARA	Family	5,000.00
LITTLE	JAMES	Family	1,666.67
MCKINNEY	BENJAMIN	Family	5,000.00
WALTON	BRITTANY	Family	5,000.00
MORRELL	MICHAEL	Family	5,000.00
DRISCOLL	JOSEPH	Family	5,000.00
CHAPMAN	ZACHARY	Single	2,265.00
WATSON	DONNA	Spouse	4,971.00
Wall	Keith	Family	416.67
			93,726.34